Location
Mississippi State Penitentiary

Central Mississippi Correctional Facility

Youthful Offender Unit

South Mississippi Correctional Institution

County Jails

COMMUNITY WORK CENTERS

Alcorn Satellite Facility

Bolivar Satellite Facility

Forrest Satellite Facility

George Satellite Facility

Harrison Satellite Facility

Jackson Satellite Facility

Jetterson Satellite Facility

Leflore Satellite Facility

Madison Satellite Facility

Noxubee Satellite Facility

Pike Satellite Facility

Quitman Satellite Facility

Rankin Satellite Facility

Simpson Satellite Facility

Washington Satellite Facility

Wilkinson Satellite Facility

Yazoo Satellite Facility

REGIONAL CORRECTIONAL FACILITIES

Alcorn County

Bolivar County

Carroll County

Chickasaw County

George County

Holmes County

Issaquena County

Jefferson County

Kemper County

Leake County

Marion County

Stone County

Washington County

Winston County

Yazoo County

PRIVATE PRISONS

East Mississippi

Marshall County

Walnut Grove

Wilkinson County
RESTITUTION CENTERS

Greenwood

Hinds

Pascagoula

TOTALS

Capacity
4,648
3,665

42
3,282
2,020
1,848

92

102
96

102
102
102
102
102
102

92

93

93

260
102
102
102
102
4,438
300
369
280
300
280
280
274
280
355
280
280

16

6

6

4
24,959

Mississippi Department of Corrections
Daily Inmate Population

April 2014
1-Apr-14 2-Apr-14 3-Apr-14 4-Apr-14 5-Apr-14 6-Apr-14 7-Apr-14 8-Apr-14 9-Apr-14 10-Apr-14
3,341 3,344 3,335 3,330 3,328 3,328 3,336 3,327 3,319 3,320
2,990 2,990 2,984 3,005 3,003 3,001 2,987 2,989 2,977 2,961
37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 36
3,226 3,216 3,223 3,219 3,214 3,212 3,202 3,204 3,212 3,205
1,931 1,917 1,924 1,954 1,944 1,954 1,929 1,925 1,925 1,924
1,158 1,163 1,180 1,159 1,165 1,153 1,164 1,166 1,173 1,151
47 46 46 46 46 46 45 45 46 46
52 52 52 52 51 51 51 53 53 53
62 63 63 63 62 62 63 61 62 62
49 49 49 49 49 49 47 47 47 46
43 46 46 46 46 46 47 47 46 43
44 44 44 42 42 42 43 42 43 43
55 56 56 55 54 52 51 51 51 49
54 57 57 59 59 60 62 62 63 63
76 77 80 79 79 79 79 79 79 78
89 86 88 87 87 87 87 86 86 85
68 69 69 69 69 68 68 69 68 67
200 200 199 194 203 193 204 204 204 200
89 89 96 92 92 92 94 97 96 94
53 53 52 50 50 50 50 51 51 48
39 40 45 42 42 42 42 42 43 42
50 50 51 49 49 49 48 47 48 47
4,419 4,397 4,386 4,389 4,382 4,380 4,397 4,399 4,402 4,405
298 296 294 297 297 297 297 298 301 299
369 366 365 367 364 363 362 362 368 368
279 280 279 276 275 275 280 280 280 280
297 296 296 300 300 300 300 299 298 300
280 270 269 276 276 276 279 279 278 279
279 278 279 276 276 276 280 280 280 278
274 275 274 274 274 273 271 271 270 273
280 280 279 277 276 276 276 280 280 280
353 346 346 346 346 346 354 353 354 354
281 279 279 276 276 276 276 271 272 272
280 280 280 279 279 279 280 280 280 280
280 281 281 279 278 278 278 280 280 280
295 295 294 294 294 294 294 294 293 293
276 275 272 273 273 273 272 272 270 271
298 300 299 299 298 298 298 300 298 298
3497 3498 3504 3501 3499 3497 3502 3502 3509 3502
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1201 1201 1199 1198 1196 1195 1,198 1,199 1,200 1,199
995 993 996 995 995 994 993 999 999 998
1301 1304 1309 1308 1308 1308 1311 1304 1310 1305
11 11 11 11 11 11 12 12 12 12
6 6 6 6 6 6 4 4 4 4
3 3 3 3 3 3 6 6 6 6
2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
20,621 20,584 20,595 20,616 20,594 20,584 20,578 20,573 20,578 20,528




Mississippi Department of Corrections
Daily Inmate Population

April 2014
Location Capacity 11-Apr-14 12-Apr-14 13-Apr-14 14-Apr-14 15-Apr-14 16-Apr-14 17-Apr-14 18-Apr-14 19-Apr-14 20-Apr-14 21-Apr-14
Mississippi State Penitentiary 4,648 3,346 3,345 3,345 3,342 3,329 3,332 3,314 3,319 3,316 3,314 3,318
Central Mississippi Correctional Facility 3,665 2,892 2,889 2,888 2,890 2,860 2,833 2,842 2,787 2,786 2,786 2,791
Youthful Offender Unit 42 36 36 36 36 36 36 37 37 37 37 37
South Mississippi Correctional Institution 3,282 3,203 3,203 3,203 3,218 3,214 3,224 3,213 3,219 3,216 3,216 3,221
County Jails 2,020 1,949 1,949 1,949 1,947 1,962 1,901 1,897 1,920 1,921 1,920 1,919
COMMUNITY WORK CENTERS 1,848 1,167 1,165 1,162 1,167 1,102 1,153 1,162 1,166 1,163 1,162 1,163
Alcorn Satellite Facility 92 3 3 34 3 34 3 389 33 33 33 2
Bolivar Satellite Facility 102 46 46 44 44 44 45 45 43 43 43 44
Forrest Satellite Facility 96 52 52 51 49 49 49 51 54 54 54 54
George Satellite Facility 102 66 65 64 65 64 67 66 69 68 68 68
Harrison Satellite Facility 102 46 46 46 47 46 45 45 51 50 50 49
Jackson Satellite Facility 102 45 45 45 46 45 45 45 48 48 48 48
Jetterson Satellite Facility 102 43 42 42 42 41 40 40 39 39 39 40
Leflore Satellite Facility 102 49 49 52 48 51 50 50 50 50 50 50
Madison Satellite Facility 102 62 62 62 62 60 60 58 56 56 56 55
Noxubee Satellite Facility 92 79 79 79 79 74 72 71 69 69 69 71
Pike Satellite Facility 93 86 86 86 88 41 88 88 88 88 88 87
Quitman Satellite Facility 93 72 72 72 77 78 78 78 78 78 78 77
Rankin Satellite Facility 260 202 202 201 204 194 202 204 204 203 203 204
Simpson Satellite Facility 102 97 97 97 97 100 100 100 98 98 98 98
Washington Satellite Facility 102 49 49 49 50 a7 44 44 a4 a4 a4 44
Wilkinson Satellite Facility 102 42 42 42 40 40 40 44 a4 44 43 43
Yazoo Satellite Facility 102 46 46 46 a7 44 45 44 43 43 43 a4
REGIONAL CORRECTIONAL FACILITIES 4,438 4,414 4,411 4,410 4,405 4,406 4,402 4,410 4,404 4,402 4,400 4,397
Alcorn County 300 298 298 298 296 295 295 300 300 300 299 299
Bolivar County 369 369 368 368 368 370 370 369 369 369 369 368
Carroll County 280 280 280 279 276 276 275 275 277 277 277 275
Chickasaw County 300 300 300 300 299 300 299 300 299 299 299 299
George County 280 279 279 279 279 278 279 279 278 278 278 278
Holmes County 280 280 280 280 280 280 274 280 280 279 279 280
Issaquena County 274 274 274 274 273 274 274 273 273 273 274
Jefferson County 281 281 281 280 279 277 277 277 276 276 277
Kemper County 354 354 354 354 354 354 355 354 354 354 355
Leake County 279 279 279 278 278 276 277 277 277 277 277
Marion County 279 279 279 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 279
Stone County 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 279
Washington County 293 293 293 293 289 289 289 287 287 287 287
Winston County 269 267 267 269 275 279 275 276 276 275 274
Yazoo County 299 299 299 299 299 301 300 297 297 297 296
PRIVATE PRISONS 4333 4332 4332 4325 4318 4329 4339 4343 4342 4339 4342
East Mississippi 1,199 1,199 1,199 1,198 1,198 1,197 1,198 1,199 1,198 1,198 1,199
Marshall County 996 996 996 994 993 993 998 1,000 1000 1000 1000
Walnut Grove 1,278 1,277 1,277 1,274 1,267 1,279 1,285 1,286 1,286 1,283 1,288
Wilkinson County 860 860 860 859 860 860 858 858 858 858 855
RESTITUTION CENTERS 16 11 11 8 11 11 11 11 10 10 10 11
Greenwood 6 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 2 2 3
Hinds 6 6 6 3 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6
Pascagoula 4 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

TOTALS 24,959 21,351 21,341 21,333 21,341 21,238 21,221 21,225 21,205 21,193 21,184 21,199




Location
Mississippi State Penitentiary

Central Mississippi Correctional Facility

Youthful Offender Unit

South Mississippi Correctional Institution

County Jails

COMMUNITY WORK CENTERS

Alcorn Satellite Facility

Bolivar Satellite Facility

Forrest Satellite Facility

George Satellite Facility

Harrison Satellite Facility

Jackson Satellite Facility

Jetterson Satellite Facility

Leflore Satellite Facility

Madison Satellite Facility

Noxubee Satellite Facility

Pike Satellite Facility

Quitman Satellite Facility

Rankin Satellite Facility

Simpson Satellite Facility

Washington Satellite Facility

Wilkinson Satellite Facility

Yazoo Satellite Facility

REGIONAL CORRECTIONAL FACILITIES

Alcorn County

Bolivar County

Carroll County

Chickasaw County

George County

Holmes County

Issaquena County

Jefferson County

Kemper County

Leake County

Marion County

Stone County

Washington County

Winston County

Yazoo County

PRIVATE PRISONS

East Mississippi

Marshall County

Walnut Grove

Wilkinson County
RESTITUTION CENTERS

Greenwood

Hinds

Pascagoula

TOTALS

4,648
3,665
42
3,282
2,020
1,848
92
102
96
102
102
102
102
102
102
92
93
93
260
102
102
102
102
4,438

300
369
280
300
280
280

16
6
6
4

Mississippi Department of Corrections
Daily Inmate Population

April 2014
Capacity 22-Apr-14 23-Apr-14 24-Apr-14 25-Apr-14 26-Apr-14 27-Apr-14 28-Apr-14 29-Apr-14 30-Apr-14 Avg Pop
3,309 3,289 ,284 , , 214 3,320
2,814 2,800 2,835 2,824 2,824 2,822 2,891
37 37 37 37 37 37 37
3,223 3,244 3,243 3,232 3,231 3,229 3,218
1,906 1,875 2,114 1,665 1,665 1,694 1,930
1,168 1,174 1,169 1,171 1,170 1,169 (0] (0] (0] 1,162
43 43 44 44 44 44 45
52 51 ol ol ol ol 52
68 67 o/ 09 09 09 65
48 48 ¥ o2 52 52 48
48 48 ol ol ol ol 47
40 42 40 ¥ 47 47 42
51 51 45 45 458 458 51
54 54 58 53 53 53 58
70 72 (2 (2 (2 (2 75
90 93 92 90 389 389 86
80 77 a4 (6 a4 (6 74
209 207 201 199 199 199 201
98 102 102 102 102 102 97
45 46 46 46 45 45 48
41 41 41 41 41 41 42
44 44 44 43 43 43 46
4,396 4,171 4,407 4,400 4,388 (0] (0] (0] 4,392
299 300 00 00 99 99 298
366 368 3638 367 304 304 367
276 280 280 280 280 280 278
298 299 299 301 301 301 299
278 280 279 279 2(8 207 278
280 280 279 279 279 279 279
274 273 273 274 274 274 273
277 277 276 276 276 276 278
355 355 355 355 355 355 353
272 278 276 207 276 276 277
279 280 280 280 280 280 280
279 279 278 277 276 276 279
287 287 46 287 287 287 282
277 278 281 275 275 274 274
299 301 300 300 290 299
4335 4337 4341 4338 4338 (0] (0] (0] 4,026
1,198 ,199 ,200 ,200 ,200 755
1000 999 998 997 997 1,072
1,283 1,290 1,292 1,291 1,291 1,177
854 349 851 850 850 1,023
11 11 11 11 11 11 0 0 0 11
3 3 4
6 6 §] §] §] §] 5
2 2 2 2 2 2 2
21,199 21,182 21,201 21,183 21,171 21,162 0] 0 0 20,992

24,959




